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LAMPIRAN 
 

 
 

leu 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid leukopenia 4 3.9 3.9 3.9 

leukositosis 14 13.6 13.6 17.5 

normal 85 82.5 82.5 100.0 

Total 103 100.0 100.0  

 
Gender 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid laki-laki 60 58.3 58.3 58.3 

perempuan 43 41.7 41.7 100.0 

Total 103 100.0 100.0  

 

age 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid 0 6 5.8 5.8 5.8 

1 29 28.2 28.2 34.0 

2 24 23.3 23.3 57.3 

3 10 9.7 9.7 67.0 

4 5 4.9 4.9 71.8 

5 7 6.8 6.8 78.6 

6 2 1.9 1.9 80.6 

7 2 1.9 1.9 82.5 

8 5 4.9 4.9 87.4 

9 2 1.9 1.9 89.3 

10 1 1.0 1.0 90.3 

18 1 1.0 1.0 91.3 

19 1 1.0 1.0 92.2 

20 4 3.9 3.9 96.1 

26 1 1.0 1.0 97.1 
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27 1 1.0 1.0 98.1 

28 2 1.9 1.9 100.0 

Total 103 100.0 100.0  
 

 

Bbl 

 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid 1100 1 1.0 1.0 1.0 

1350 2 1.9 1.9 2.9 

1500 1 1.0 1.0 3.9 

1600 1 1.0 1.0 4.9 

1650 1 1.0 1.0 5.8 

1740 1 1.0 1.0 6.8 

1800 1 1.0 1.0 7.8 

1850 1 1.0 1.0 8.7 

1900 1 1.0 1.0 9.7 

1910 1 1.0 1.0 10.7 

1980 1 1.0 1.0 11.7 

2000 5 4.9 4.9 16.5 

2100 2 1.9 1.9 18.4 

2150 2 1.9 1.9 20.4 

2200 1 1.0 1.0 21.4 

2250 3 2.9 2.9 24.3 

2350 1 1.0 1.0 25.2 

2360 1 1.0 1.0 26.2 

2400 1 1.0 1.0 27.2 

2410 1 1.0 1.0 28.2 

2425 1 1.0 1.0 29.1 

2450 3 2.9 2.9 32.0 

2480 1 1.0 1.0 33.0 

2500 3 2.9 2.9 35.9 

2510 1 1.0 1.0 36.9 

2600 4 3.9 3.9 40.8 

2650 1 1.0 1.0 41.7 
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2670 1 1.0 1.0 42.7 

2700 2 1.9 1.9 44.7 

2750 1 1.0 1.0 45.6 

2790 2 1.9 1.9 47.6 

2800 8 7.8 7.8 55.3 

2850 1 1.0 1.0 56.3 

2880 1 1.0 1.0 57.3 

2890 1 1.0 1.0 58.3 

2900 3 2.9 2.9 61.2 

2920 1 1.0 1.0 62.1 

2940 1 1.0 1.0 63.1 

3000 4 3.9 3.9 67.0 

3010 1 1.0 1.0 68.0 

3060 1 1.0 1.0 68.9 

3100 6 5.8 5.8 74.8 

3160 2 1.9 1.9 76.7 

3200 3 2.9 2.9 79.6 

3250 1 1.0 1.0 80.6 

3300 2 1.9 1.9 82.5 

3350 1 1.0 1.0 83.5 

3390 1 1.0 1.0 84.5 

3400 1 1.0 1.0 85.4 

3450 1 1.0 1.0 86.4 

3500 3 2.9 2.9 89.3 

3550 3 2.9 2.9 92.2 

3650 1 1.0 1.0 93.2 

3690 1 1.0 1.0 94.2 

3700 2 1.9 1.9 96.1 

3730 1 1.0 1.0 97.1 

3870 1 1.0 1.0 98.1 

3910 1 1.0 1.0 99.0 

3920 1 1.0 1.0 100.0 

Total 103 100.0 100.0  
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Descriptive Statistics 

 N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation Variance 

leukosit 103 5.80 52.30 17.1301 7.96880 63.502 

itratio 103 .016 .470 .16258 .085358 .007 

bbl 103 1100 3920 2731.50 619.204 383413.645 

Valid N 

(listwise) 
103      

 
VAR00001 

 Frequency Percent 

Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid naikleokositosis 5 4.9 4.9 4.9 

naiknprmal 22 21.4 21.4 26.2 

turunleukositosis 10 9.7 9.7 35.9 

turunleukopenia 4 3.9 3.9 39.8 

turunnormal 62 60.2 60.2 100.0 

Total 103 100.0 100.0  

 
 

Tests of Normality 

 
Kolmogorov-Smirnova Shapiro-Wilk 

Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig. 

leukosit .129 103 .000 .894 103 .000 

itratio .112 103 .003 .947 103 .000 

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction 
 

 

Correlations 

 leukosit itratio 

Spearman's rho leukosit Correlation Coefficient 1.000 .277** 

Sig. (2-tailed) . .005 

N 103 103 

itratio Correlation Coefficient .277** 1.000 

Sig. (2-tailed) .005 . 

N 103 103 
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